The State Board shall 
8 modify its funding formula to allow for differentiation in funding between Allied Health 
9 Programs and all other programs. 

10 SECTION 1.(b) There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Community 
11 Colleges System Office the sum of nine million three hundred thousand dollars ($9,300,000) 
12 for the 2009-2010 fiscal year and the sum of eighteen million six hundred thousand dollars 
13 ($18,600,000) for the 2010-2011 fiscal year to provide for differentiated funding for Allied 
14 Health Programs. 
15 SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July I, 2009. 

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIllllllllll~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 
* H 1 9 8 - V - 1 * 

HOUSE BILL 199: 
Salary Funds/Comm.

[...]

2 AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO INCREASE THE SALARIES OF FULL-TIME 
3 COMMUNITY COLLEGE FACULTY AND PROFESSIONAL STAFF. 
4 The General Assembly of North Carolina en·acts: 
5 SECTION 1. · There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Community 
6 Colleges System Office the sum of twenty-nine million eight hundred thousand dollars 
7 ($29,800,000) for the 2009-2010 fiscal year and the sum of fifty-nine million six hundred 
8 thousand dollars ($59,600,000) for the 2010-2011 fiscal year to begin increasing the salaries of 
9 full-time community college faculty and community college professional staff to the national